NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.

Governor Director
Joanna Prukop Oil Conservation Division

Cabinet Secretary

4/14/2005

Westbrook Oil Corp
PO Box 2264
Hobbs, NM 88241

Dear Operator;

Under the provisions of Rule 19.15.9.705 the following applies to your Lea C Lease in Eddy County, NM located at
Sec 11 -17S - 31E:

C. Abandonment of Injection Operations
(1) Whenever there is a continuous one year period of non-injection into any injection project, storage project,
salt water disposal well, or special purpose injection well, such project or well shall be considered
abandoned, and the authority for injection shall automatically terminate ipso _facto.

In that these wells may not be used for injection purposes, it is requested you reclassify them and notify this office in writing
(Form C-103) of the reclassification.

All of these wells have authorized Temporary Abandon Status until 2007 except the Lea C #11. It is requested you make
arrangements to perform a casing integrity test on this well and notify this office in writing (Form C-103) of your intended
use for the well. It is also required that you notify this office 24 hours in advance of the casing integrity test, so we may

witness if at all possible.

Sincerely,

Gerry Gliye
Deputy Field Inspector
District IT - Artesia

Oil Conservation Division * 1301 W Grand * Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (505) 748-1283 * Fax (505) 748-9720 * http://www.emnrd state.nm.us




Tuesday, April 19, 2005

API Well #

30-015-20627-00-0
2/18/2004

30-015-20706-00-0

30-015-20679-00-0
4/14/2005

.30-015-20648-00-0 _

2/18/2004
30-015-20704-00-0

Well Name and No.
LEAC

LEAC
LEAC

LEAC

LEAC

007

015
o1

009

013

(opno = 36671 and Field_No = 29777 and WELL_TYP Like 'I')

Operator Name
WESTBROOK OIL CORP

WESTBROOK OIL CORP
WESTBROOK OiL. CORP

WESTBROOK OIL CORP

WESTBROOK OIL CORP

Typ Sta

T

T

County

Eddy

Eddy
Eddy

Eddy

Eddy

Surf UL

F

F

Well Selection Criteria Quick Print

Se Twp

1"

11
1

1"

11

17 8

17 8
17 8

17 8

17 8

Page 1

Rng FtN/S FtEW UICPrmt Lstinsp Dt

31E

3ME
3t E

198 N 1980 W R-4697

198 N 660 E WFX-448  2/18/2004
198 § 660 W WFX-428

660 S 1980 W R-4697

660 S 660 EWFX-449 2/18/2004



