

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON
GOVERNOR
JOANNA Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Director
Oil Conservation Division

4/14/2005

Westbrook Oil Corp PO Box 2264 Hobbs, NM 88241

Dear Operator;

Under the provisions of Rule 19.15.9.705 the following applies to your Lea C Lease in Eddy County, NM located at Sec 11 - 17S - 31E:

C. Abandonment of Injection Operations

(1) Whenever there is a continuous one year period of non-injection into any injection project, storage project, salt water disposal well, or special purpose injection well, such project or well shall be considered abandoned, and the authority for injection shall automatically terminate ipso facto.

In that these wells may not be used for injection purposes, it is requested you reclassify them and notify this office in writing (Form C-103) of the reclassification.

All of these wells have authorized Temporary Abandon Status until 2007 except the Lea C #11. It is requested you make arrangements to perform a casing integrity test on this well and notify this office in writing (Form C-103) of your intended use for the well. It is also required that you notify this office 24 hours in advance of the casing integrity test, so we may witness if at all possible.

Sincerely,

Gerry Guye

Deputy Field Inspector District II - Artesia

Well Selection Criteria Quick Print (opno = 36671 and Field_No = 29777 and WELL_TYP LIKe 'I')

Page 1

API Well # Well Name and No.	30-015-20627-00-0 LEA C 2/18/2004	30-015-20706-00-0 LEA C	30-015-20679-00-0 LEA C 4/14/2005	30-015-20648-00-0 LEA C 2/18/2004	
	007	015	011	009	013
Operator Name	WESTBROOK OIL CORP	WESTBROOK OIL CORP	WESTBROOK OIL CORP	WESTBROOK OIL CORP	WESTBROOK OIL CORP
Тур	_	_	_	_	_
Typ Sta County	T Eddy	T Eddy	A Eddy	T Eddy	T Eddy
Surf	71	п	71	TI	71
٦	71	1 1	_ 1	z	ט
Se T	-	1 1	=======================================	- -	<u> </u>
Ψp	7 S	7 S	7 S	7 S	7 S
Rng	31 E	31 E	31 E	31 E	31 E
Ft N/S	198 N	198 N	17 S 31 E 198 S	660 S	P 11 17 S 31 E 660 S
Surf UL Se Twp Rng FtN/S FtEW UICPrmt Lstinsp Dt	F F 11 17 S 31 E 198 N 1980 W	17 S 31 E 198 N 660 E WFX-449	660 W	F N 11 17 S 31 E 660 S 1980 W	660 E WFX-449 2/18/2004
Lst insp Dt	R-4697	2/18/2004	WFX-428	R-4697	2/18/2004